

## Forest Heath District Council St Edmundsbury Borough Council

Joint Executive (Cabinet) Committee Decisions Notice (Published: Wednesday 6 February 2019)

The following decision was taken by the Joint Executive (Cabinet) Committee at an extraordinary meeting on **Tuesday 5 February 2019** and, however, as it has been recommended to St Edmundsbury Borough Council's (SEBC) full Council for a final decision, it is not subject to call-in.

Should you have a query regarding the decision taken, contact should be made with the named officer in the first instance, either on the telephone number listed against their name, or via email using the format <a href="mailto:firstname.surname@westsuffolk.gov.uk">firstname.surname@westsuffolk.gov.uk</a>. Alternatively, you may also contact the relevant Portfolio Holder on the telephone number listed against their name, or via email using the format <a href="mailto:firstname.surname@stedsbc.gov.uk">firstname.surname@stedsbc.gov.uk</a> or <a href="mailto:firstname.surname@forest-heath.gov.uk">firstname.surname@forest-heath.gov.uk</a> Contact may also be made via Democratic Services, West Suffolk House, Western Way, Bury St Edmunds Suffolk, IP33 3YU

| Agenda Item<br>and Report<br>No. | Declarations<br>of Interest/<br>Dispensations<br>Granted | Decision(s) (including recommendations to Council)  | Reason(s) for Decision(s)   | Other Options<br>Considered and<br>Reasons for<br>Rejection   | Contacts   |
|----------------------------------|--|---|---|---|--|
| Item No. 4 Exempt CAB/JT/19/006  | None   | Exempt: Investing in our Commercial Asset Portfolio (para 3)  RECOMMENDED TO SEBC COUNCIL: (19 February 2019)  This exempt decision is not subject to call-in as it has been recommended to Council for a final decision.  (This decision and associated papers will be available in the public domain in due course) | (The reasons for the decision will be available in the public domain in due course) | (Other options considered and reasons for rejection will be available in the public domain in due course) | Portfolio Holder:  Cllr John Griffiths Leader of SEBC Council 01284 757001  Officer:  Julie Baird Assistant Director (Growth) 01284 757613 |

Leah Mickleborough Service Manager (Democratic Services) and Monitoring Officer 6 February 2019